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HASIL ANALISIS
STATISTIK DESKRIPTIF

Frequencies
	Statistics

	
	
	Pretest
	Posttest

	N
	Valid
	10
	10

	
	Missing
	0
	0

	Mean
	93.3000
	85.9000

	Std. Error of Mean
	2.26102
	2.66854

	Median
	92.5000
	88.0000

	Mode
	91.00a
	76.00a

	Std. Deviation
	7.14998
	8.43867

	Variance
	51.122
	71.211

	Range
	28.00
	24.00

	Minimum
	82.00
	76.00

	Maximum
	110.00
	100.00

	Sum
	933.00
	859.00

	Percentiles
	25
	90.2500
	76.7500

	
	50
	92.5000
	88.0000

	
	75
	95.2500
	91.5000

	a. Multiple modes exist. The smallest value is shown








Frequency Table
	Pretest

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	82
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	10.0

	
	88
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	20.0

	
	91
	2
	20.0
	20.0
	40.0

	
	92
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	50.0

	
	93
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	60.0

	
	95
	2
	20.0
	20.0
	80.0

	
	96
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	90.0

	
	110
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	10
	100.0
	100.0
	



	Posttest

	
	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	76
	2
	20.0
	20.0
	20.0

	
	77
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	30.0

	
	79
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	40.0

	
	86
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	50.0

	
	90
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	60.0

	
	91
	2
	20.0
	20.0
	80.0

	
	93
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	90.0

	
	100
	1
	10.0
	10.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	10
	100.0
	100.0
	





HISTOGRAM
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